Features
1 of 13
Optimum Technology
Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS

5 of 13DS110620
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
SGA8343Z
Package Drawing
Dimensions in inches (millimeters)
Refer to drawing posted at www.rfmd.com for tolerances.
Part Identification
LotXref trace code begins with “Z”.
Z # # #
6 of 13 DS110620
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
SGA8343Z
SGA8343Z-EVB1 800MHz to 1000MHz Evaluation Board
C1, 2, 6, 8 ROHM MCH185A390J 39pF
C7 ROHM MCH185AOR5C 0.5pF
C3, 4, 5 Samsung CL 10B104KONC 0.1F
L1 TOKO LL 1608-FS18NJ 18nH
L2 TOKO LL 1608-FSR12J 120nH
L3 TOKO LL 1608-FS6N8J 6.8nH
R1 ROHM MCR03J5R1 5.1
R2 ROHM MCR03J911 910
R3, 4 ROHM MCR03J242 2.4K
R5 ROHM MCR0.J161 160
Z1 non-critical 50
Z2 4.0 degrees at 900MHz 50
Z3 11.5 degrees at 900MHz 63
Z4 5.0 degrees at 900MHz 50
Z5 3.6 degrees at 900MHz 50
Z6 3.7 degrees at 900MHz 50
Z7 7.1 degrees at 900MHz 50
Z8 non-critical 50
7 of 13DS110620
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
SGA8343Z
SGA8343Z-EVB1 800MHz to 1000MHz Application Schematic
SGA8343Z
8 of 13 DS110620
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
SGA8343Z
SGA8343Z-EVB2 1800MHz to 2000MHz Evaluation Board
C1, 7 ROHM MCH185A390J 39pF
C2 ROHM MCH185A2R2C 2.2pF
C3, 6 ROHM MCH185A100D 10pF
C4, 5 Samsung CL10B104KONC 0.1F
L1 TOKO LL 1608-FS3N9S 3.9nH
L2 TOKO LL 1608-FS18NJ 18nH
L3 TOKO LL 1608-FS3N3S 3.3nH
R1, 5 ROHM MCR03J5R1 5.1
R2 ROHM MCR03J911 910
R3 ROHM MCR03J242 2.4K
R4 ROHM MCR0.J161 160
Z1 non-critical 50
Z2 3.9 degrees at 1900MHz 50
Z3 4.7 degrees at 1900MHz 50
Z4 6.4 degrees at 900MHz 50
Z5 9.8 degrees at 1900MHz 50
Z6 9.8 degrees at 1900MHz 50
Z7 28.7 degrees at 1900MHz 50
Z8 non-critical 50
9 of 13DS110620
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
SGA8343Z
SGA8343Z-EVB2 1800MHz to 2000MHz Application Schematic
SGA8343Z
10 of 13 DS110620
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
SGA8343Z
SGA8343Z-EVB3 2400MHz to 2500MHz Evaluation Board
C1, 3, 6, 7 ROHM MCH185A5R6D 5.6pF
C2 ROHM MCH185AO10C 1.0pF
C4. 5 Samsung CL 10B104KONC 0.1F
L1 TOKO LL 1608-FS10NJ 10nH
L2 TOKO LL 1608-FS2N7S 2.7nH
R1, 4 ROHM MCR03J100 10
R2 ROHM MCR03J102 1K
R3 ROHM MCR03J222 2.2K
R5 ROHM MCR50J620 62
Z1 non-critical 50
Z2 8.2 degrees at 2440MHz 50
Z3 21.7 degrees at 2440MHz 50
Z4 6.2 degrees at 2440MHz 50
Z5 6.2 degrees at 2440MHz 50
Z6 23.8 degrees at 2440MHz 50
Z7 non-critical 50
11 of 13DS110620
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
SGA8343Z
SGA8343Z-EVB3 2400MHz to 2500MHz Application Schematic
SGA8343Z
12 of 13 DS110620
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
SGA8343Z
SGA8343Z-EVB4 1575MHz Evaluation Board
C1, 5, 7 ROHM MCH185A150J 15pF
C2 ROHM MCH185A1R2C 1.2pF
C3, 4, 6 Samsung CL 10B104KONC 0.1F
L1 TOKO LL 1608-FS39NJ 39nH
L2 TOKO LL 1608-FS1N8S 1.8nH
L3 TOKO LL 1608-FS3N9S 3.9nH
R1, 3 ROHM MCR03J222 2.2K
R2 ROHM MCR03J102 1.0K
R4 ROHM MCR03J620 62
R5 ROHM MCR03J100 10
Z1 non-critical 50
Z2 6.5 degrees at 1575MHz 50
Z3 7.8 degrees at 1575MHz 50

SGA8343Z
SGA8343Z-EVB4 1575MHz Application Schematic
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description
SGA8343ZSQ Standard 25 piece bag
SGA8343ZSR Standard 100 piece reel
SGA8343Z Standard 1000 piece reel
SGA8343ZPCK1 800MHz to 1000MHz PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
SGA8343ZPCK2 1800MHz to 2000MHz PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
SGA8343ZPCK3 2400MHz to 2500MHz PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
SGA8343ZPCK4 1575MHz PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
SGA8343ZSGA8343Z